Morgan Hill

Gavilan College at the Morgan Hill Community and Cultural Center

Fall 2007 Schedule

17060 Monterey Rd.
Morgan Hill, CA 95037
(408) 782-2873

Expanded
Counseling Services

available in Morgan Hill
Appointment or drop-in

Site Office Hours - See inside front cover.
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Take 12 units of transferable
General Education classes in the
morning in Morgan Hill!

SECT COURSE DESCRIPTION UNITS TIME ROOM
Monday/Wednesday

0172 CD2 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP 30  945A-1105A MHG4
0214  CMUN10  SMALL GROUP CMUN 30  945A-1105A MHG12

0761  PSYC2 EARLY CHILD DEVELOP 3.0 945A-1105A MHG4
0333  ENGL 1C CRITIC REASON/WRITE 3.0 945A-1105A MHG11
0105  ANTH9 CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD 3.0 1120A-1240P  MHG4
0175 CD7 CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD 3.0 1120A-1240P  MHG4
0768  PSYC7 CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD 3.0 1120A-1240P  MHG4

Tuesday/Thursday

0178 CcDh20 CHILDREN'S LAN/LIT 3.0 1120A-1245P MHG3
0312 ENGL 1A COMPOSITION 3.0 810A-930A MHG3 T
0176 CD 13 INFANT/TODDLER CARE 3.0 945A-1105A MHG3 (5'
0355 ENGL 250 PRACTICAL WRITING 3.0 945A-1105A MHG11 A g
Lab: Th 845A-935A MHG11 o I
0354 ENGL250  PRACTICAL WRITING 30  945A-1105A  MHGT1 I North < Ry =
Lab: Tu 845A-935A MHG11 g F‘, S
0424 GEOG 1 PHYSICAL GEOG L/L 3.0 945A-1210P MHG12 o) 3 =
0773 SOC 1A INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY 3.0 945A-1105A MHG4 @ =~
FREE P E Dunne Ave.
MTuWTh PARKING! Q
0582 MATH 205 ELEM ALGEBRA 5.0 945A-1050A MHG13
0593 MATH 233 INTERMED ALGEBRA 945A-1050A MHG3/10 MHG3

We are pleased to provide the following services for your convenience at the Morgan Hill Community Center satellite site:

Admissions Accept applications for admission Counseling Daytime and evening academic and educational
Sell catalogs and distribute class schedules planning services available
Registration Class registration Financial Aid Assistance with BOG Fee Waiver forms
and Records Add/drops Assistance with financial aid information

Assessment test results

Unofficial grade print-outs

Dispense forms: Transcript Requests, Repeated
Course Requests, Prerequisite Challenge Forms, etc. Library Provides research assistance via email and phone
Search e-books and databases, and much more

Bookstore Order textbooks online at efollet.com
Purchase scantrons and bluebooks

Orientations  (online)

Placement check website for times and locations Career/Transfer College catalogs, EUREKA career assessment

Assessment Computer Access  Student drop-in lab open during office hours

EOPS/CalWORKs 1st & 3rd Wednesdays, 8-10 am . ) i . )
Services for veterans and international students available at the main

DRC Evenings: Tues., March 6, Wed., April 4, Tues., May 1 campus. All other services, including CARE, MESA, TRIO, Tutoring, etc. are
available at the Gilroy main campus. Call 408-848-4800. Check catalog or
website for complete listings - www.gavilan.edu

m Gavilan College m www.gavilan.edu



Fall 2007 Schedule
SECT  COURSE
0006 ACCT 103
2006 ACCT 120
0076 AH 740*
0079 AJ10
2014 AJ173
2010 AJ 18
2011 AJ 19
0827 AJ 21
2012 AJ 32
0105 ANTH 9
2016 ART 1B
2025 ART 74
2026 ART 75
2027 ART 85
0144 ART 760*
2028 ASTR 1
2042 CD 11A
0172 CDh2
2039 cD2
0175 cD7
0176 cD 13
0178 CD 20
2050 CMUN 1A
0214 CMUN 10
2055 CSIS 23
2057 CSIS 43
2058 CSIS 44
2060 CSIS 45
2061 CSIS 74
2189 CSIS 75
2062 CSIS 85
2064 CSIS 120
0255 Csls 121
2066 CSIS 122
2067 CSIS 122
2072 CSIS 124
2073 CSIS 126
0269 CSIS 132
2077 DM 74
2078 DM 75
2079 DM 85
2187 ECON 2
2082 ENGL 1A
0312 ENGL 1A
0333 ENGL 1C
0349 ENGL 23
2106 ENGL 250
0354 ENGL 250
0355 ENGL 250
2107 ENGL 260
0870 ESL 704A"
2201 ESL 704A*
2121 GBUS 1
0424 GEOG 1
2128 HIST 2
0484 HUM 767"
0483 HUM 767"
0853 LIB 730*
0565 LIB 730*
0564 LIB 730"
2136 MATH 12
0582 MATH 205
2138 MATH 205
0593 MATH 233
2134 MATH 5
0638 MUS 763
2171 PE 62
0734 PE 716*
0862 PE 716*
0743 POLS 1
2178 PSYC 2
0761 PSYC 2
0768 PSYC 7
0773 SOC 1A
2183 SPAN 8B

* Noncredit classes. For more information about Noncredit classes in Morgan Hill see page 66-69.

DESCRIPTION

GEN OFFICE ACCT
COMPUTERIZED ACCTNG
TAI CHI ARTHRITIS

INTRO ADMIN JUST

FUND OF PROBA/PAROL
CMUN/HUMAN RELATION
INTRO/INVESTIGATION
NARC/DRUG ABUSE
CRIME & DELINQUENCY
CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD
ART HISTORY

ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP
PHOTOSHORP |

WEB DESIGN I: DREAM
ARTS & CRAFTS | OA
INTRO GEN ASTRONOMY
ADMIN OF PROG/YOUNG CHILD
EARLY CHILD DEVELOP
EARLY CHILD DEVELOP
CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD
INFANT/TODDLER CARE
CHILDREN'’S LAN/LIT
INTRO PUBLIC SPEAK
SMALL GROUP CMUN
INDEPENDENT STUDY

C PROGRAMMING

C# .NET PROGRAMMING
C++ PROGRAMMING |
ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP
PHOTOSHORP |

WEB DESIGN |: DREAM
COMPUTER ACCOUNTING
SPREADSHEET-MS EXCL
COMPUTER KEYBOARD
COMPUTER KEYBOARD
WINDOWS FUNDAMENTAL
WORD PROCESS-MS WRD
INTERMEDIATE WORD
ADVANCED PHOTOSHOP
PHOTOSHORP |

WEB DESIGN I: DREAM
PRIN MICROECONOMICS
COMPOSITION
COMPOSITION

CRITIC REASON/WRITE
INDEPENDENT STUDY
PRACTICAL WRITING
PRACTICAL WRITING

PRACTICAL WRITING

PREP/COLLEGE READNG
ESL FOR THE WORKPLACE
ESL FOR THE WORKPLACE

FUND OF BUSINESS
PHYSICAL GEOG L/L
U.S. HISTORY

FILM CLASSICS

FILM CLASSICS
INTERNET LITERACY
INTERNET LITERACY
INTERNET LITERACY
MATH FOR TEACHERS
ELEM ALGEBRA

ELEM ALGEBRA
INTERMED ALGEBRA
INTRO STATISTICS
MUSIC ENCOUNTERS
YOGA

MUSIC MOVE & HEALTH
MUSIC MOVE & HEALTH
INTRO AMERICAN GOVERNMNT
EARLY CHILD DEVELOP
EARLY CHILD DEVELOP
CULTURAL / CHLDHOOD
INTRO TO SOCIOLOGY
CONVER SPANISH

BEGIN-END
09/10-12/17
09/04-12/18
09/06-12/20
09/04-12/18
09/06-12/20
09/05-12/19
09/10-12/17
09/06-12/20
09/04-12/18
09/05-12/19
09/05-12/19
09/06-12/20
09/04-12/18
09/26-12/12
08/17-12/21
09/04-12/18
09/06-12/20
09/05-12/19
09/18-11/03
09/05-12/19
09/06-12/20
09/06-12/20
09/10-12/17
09/05-12/19
09/04-12/22
09/10-12/17
09/29-12/22
09/10-12/17
09/06--12/20
09/04-12/18
09/26-12/12
09/04-12/18
09/20-12/13
09/08-12/22
09/08-12/22
09/15-10/13
10/20-12/15
09/18-12/11
09/06-12/20
09/04-12/18
09/26-12/12
09/08-12/22
09/10-12/17
09/04-12/20
09/05-12/19
09/04-12/22
09/05-12/19
09/06-12/18

09/06-12/18

09/05-12/19
09/05-12/20
09/05-12/22

09/05-12/19
09/04-12/20
09/10-12/17
09/05-12/05
09/05-12/05
10/04-11/01
09/04-10/02
08/02-08/30
09/04-12/18
09/04-12/20
09/04-12/20
09/04-12/20
09/05-12/19
09/07-12/21
09/05-12/19
09/04-12/18
09/06-12/20
09/04-12/18
09/18-11/03
09/05-12/19
09/05-12/19
09/05-12/19
09/10-12/17

DAY

SAT

TuTh
TuTh
TuTh

Tu
MTuWTh
TuTh
MTu WTh
MW

F

MW

Tu

Th

TIMES
1120A-210P
600P-905P
100P-200P
250P-555P
600P-905P
630P-935P
630P-935P
300P-605P
630P-935P
1120A-1240P
600P-905P
630P-940P
630P-940P
600P-905P
930A-1230P
600P-905P
600P-905P
945A-1105A
830A-300P
1120A-1240P
945A-1105A
1120A-1245P
600P-905P
945A-1105A
400P-750P
600P-950P
900A-1205P
600P-950P
630P-940P
630P-940P
600P-905P
600P-905P
900A-1205P
830A-1020A
830A-1220P
830A-1220P
830A-1220P
900A-1205P
630P-940P
630P-940P
600P-905P
900A-1210P
600P-905P
810A-930A
945A-1105A
0A-0A
700P-905P
945A-1105A
845A-935A
945A-1105A
845A-935A
530P-650P
0900A-1100A
0600P-0900P
0100P-0400P
600P-910P
945A-1210P
630P-935P
100P-400P
200P-500P
1030A-1230P
1030A-1230P
1030A-1230P
600P-905P
945A-1050A
600P-825P
945A-1050A
600P-805P
100P-300P
500P-620P
100P-300P
1030A-1230P
400P-705P
830A-300P
945A-1105A
1120A-1240P
945A-1105A
630P-935P
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Morgan Hill

MHG12
MHG10
MHG10
MHG3
MHG3
MHG11
MHG4
MHG3
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
HVME1
MHG3
MHG4
MHG4
MHG13
MHG4
MHG3
MHG3
MHG12
MHG12
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG5
MHG8
MHG5
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG8
MHG10
MHG10
MHG3
MHG11
MHG11
MHG13
MHG11
MHG11
MHG11
MHG11
MHG13
MHG10
MHG12
MHG5
MHG5
MHG12
MHG4
HVME1
PLY
MHG5
MHG5
MHG5
MHG12
MHG13
MHG13
MHG3/10
MHG5
VPRH
MHG10
VPRH
HVME1
MHG4
MHG13
MHG4
MHG4
MHG4
MHG11

Gavilan College
offers courses
that meet in
Morgan Hill and
Hollister, on the
weekend and start
late in the semester.
See course listings
starting on page 84
(fall) and page 47
(summer) and consult
a counselor for

guidance. Students
may register at
any of our three
sites, online or by
telephone.
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